Docket No.: FLWP:101 US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the Uni	ited States Patent an	d Trademark O	ffice: Please reco	ord the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(Jeffrey R. MARTIN	ty(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
John W. OSTROOT	Name: FLOW-SAFE, INC.				С.	
			Address:	<u>S-3865 Taylor</u>)	Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merge	er e				
Security Agreement	🗀 Chang	ge of Name	City: Ore	hard Park	State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	, <u></u>	, 	Country:	US	ZIP; 14127	
Execution Date: 09/01/2004		724	. Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) a	tached? 🗅 Yes 🗷 No	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. P	Patent No.(s)	-	
5. Name and address of party			attached? Yes	<u>-</u>		
concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	and on the	6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Robert P. Simpson			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be	
Registration No. 33,034			☐ Enclos	ed - Any excess	or insufficiency should be	
Address: SIMPSON & SIM	IPSON, PLLC		1 _	ed or debited to d	i i	
5555 Main Street	·				ed to deposit account	
<u> </u>		102-	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Williamsville	State/Prov.	: NY	50-0822	-,		
Country: US	ZIP: <u>14221</u>		(Attach dup	licate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
). Statement and signature.		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>		
	e and belief, the fo	regoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
Robert P. Simpson		_Kalik	TOCA V	/	10/4/2004	
Name of Person Sig	· -	<u>,</u>	Signature	11815	3 Date	
	Total number of p	pages including co	ver sheef/attachmer	nts, and document:		

<u>.</u>		Title and Interest in Invention entors; single assignee)	Docket No. FLWP:101US		
his is an A	Issignment of the following	rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
2	United States of America	rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, thie and interest in the invention				
	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s	s).			
	International (PCT) Pate	nt Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Other (specify)				
itle of the l					
URGE RE	LIEF VÄLVE		· <u> </u>		
					
ventors (a:	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
effrey R. M	Vartin	3837 Teachers Lane, Apt. #11, Orchard Park,	New York 14127 US		
John W. O:	stroot	144 Eagle Street, Williamsville, New York 142	21 US		
• 10		***************************************	1101		
			1." <u></u>		
signee	Name	4.4	<u>-</u>		
low-Safe, I		Address S 2865 Toylor Bood, Orabard Bark, NV 14127			
TOW-SEIE, I	IIIG.	S-3865 Taylor Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127 (სა		
		_	ATENT		

TO:17033065995---1348

PAGE:04

SEP-01 04 16:07 FROM:SIMPSON & SIMPSON

1-716-626**-0366**

TO: 4178644574

PAGE: 06

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. FLWP:101US

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, this and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof it hereby acknowledged;

We havely assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereig, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to an with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignmen.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to lastic any United States Letters Patent which may besse for said Invention to said Assigner, as assigner of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessory and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relistue or reistues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid favention, as the Assignee or its Designee(t) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signatura/Dute
effrey R. Martin	Sept my 9/104
ohn W. Ostroot	Will that 50 1, 2004

Page 2 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 10/06/2004